

CITY OF APPLETON
Department of Public Works
MEMORANDUM

TO: **Finance Committee**
 Municipal Services Committee
 Utilities Committee

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:

Unit H-15 Spartan Drive & Haymeadow Ave Sewer Construction

Be awarded to:

Name: Kruczek Construction Inc.

Address: 3636 Kewaunee Rd

Green Bay, WI 54311

In the amount of : _____ \$427,427.00

With a 4.7 **% contingency of :** _____ \$20,000.00

For a project total not to exceed : _____ \$447,427.00

**** OR ****

In an amount Not To Exceed : _____

Budget: _____ \$1,063,241.00

Estimate: _____ \$559,605.00

Committee Date: _____ 06/22/16

Council Date: _____ 07/06/16

SPARTAN DRIVE AND HAYMEADOW AVENUE SEWER AND FORCEMAIN

BID TABULATION

Item	Description	Qty./	Unit	#1 - Kruzczek Construction		#2 - Woleske Const. Co.		#3 - PTS Contractors		#4 - Dornier, Inc.	
				Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$
1.	Furnish & Install 18" Sanitary Sewer	106	lin.ft.	\$129.00	\$13,674.00	\$144.00	\$15,264.00	\$155.50	\$16,599.60	\$200.00	\$21,200.00
2.	Furnish & Install 15" Sanitary Sewer	95	lin.ft.	\$69.20	\$8,474.00	\$124.00	\$11,780.00	\$151.50	\$14,392.50	\$100.00	\$9,500.00
3.	Furnish & Install 12" Sanitary Sewer	1,100	lin.ft.	\$85.00	\$93,500.00	\$49.00	\$53,900.00	\$91.70	\$100,870.00	\$100.00	\$110,000.00
4.	Furnish & Install 10" Sanitary Sewer	810	lin.ft.	\$93.00	\$67,230.00	\$70.00	\$56,700.00	\$82.70	\$66,987.00	\$115.00	\$93,150.00
5.	Furnish & Install 8" Sanitary Sewer	115	lin.ft.	\$80.00	\$9,200.00	\$64.00	\$7,360.00	\$80.85	\$9,297.75	\$100.00	\$11,500.00
6.	Furnish & Install 10" Sanitary Force Main	110	lin.ft.	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$44.00	\$4,840.00	\$65.15	\$7,166.50	\$44.00	\$4,840.00
7.	Furnish & Install 4" Sanitary Force Main	1,035	lin.ft.	\$26.50	\$27,427.50	\$29.00	\$30,015.00	\$34.00	\$35,190.00	\$35.00	\$36,225.00
8.	Furnish & Install 12' dia. Sanitary Wet well	28	vert.ft.	\$4,100.00	\$114,800.00	\$5,064.00	\$141,792.00	\$4,754.00	\$133,112.00	\$3,500.00	\$98,000.00
9.	Furnish & Install 12' dia. Sanitary Manhole	134	vert.ft.	\$225.00	\$30,150.00	\$314.00	\$42,076.00	\$315.00	\$42,210.00	\$265.00	\$35,510.00
10.	Sanitary Outside Drop	13.5	vert.ft.	\$285.00	\$3,847.50	\$323.00 **	\$4,360.50	\$555.00	\$7,492.50	\$460.00	\$6,210.00
11.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Casting	3	ea.	\$698.00	\$2,094.00	\$444.00	\$1,332.00	\$755.00	\$2,265.00	\$410.00	\$1,230.00
12.	Furnish & Install 4" dia. 45° bend	5	ea.	\$235.00	\$1,175.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00
13.	Furnish & Install Section #305 1 1/4" Densely Graded Base	700	ton	\$19.00	\$13,300.00	\$12.00	\$8,400.00	\$11.46	\$8,022.00	\$18.50	\$12,950.00
14.	Furnish & Install Type "D-M" Inlet Protection	2	ea.	\$118.00	\$236.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
15.	Furnish & Install Silt Fence	1,570	lin.ft.	\$1.50	\$2,355.00	\$3.00	\$4,710.00	\$2.15	\$3,375.50	\$2.15	\$3,375.50
16.	Furnish Site Grading	4,835	sq.yds.	\$2.40	\$11,604.00	\$5.80	\$28,043.00	\$2.95	\$14,263.25	\$5.00	\$24,175.00
17.	Furnish & Install Seed, Fertilizer, & Mulch	21,360	sq.yds.	\$1.00	\$21,360.00	\$0.80	\$17,088.00	\$0.72	\$15,379.20	\$0.75	\$16,020.00
18.	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Bedding	100	ton	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
19.	Contaminated Soil Removal	10	ton	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$64.00	\$640.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
				\$427,427.00		\$430,160.50		\$481,642.80		\$486,860.50	

TOTAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 19:

** CORRECTED FIGURE

SPARTAN DRIVE AND HAYMEADOW AVENUE SEWER AND FORCEMAIN

BID TABULATION

Item	Description	Qty./Unit	#5 - Donald Hiestras		#6 - Globe Contractors		#7 - Advance Const.		
			Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	
1.	Furnish & Install 18" Sanitary Sewer	106	lin.ft.	\$225.00	\$23,850.00	\$180.00	\$19,080.00	\$231.00	\$24,486.00
2.	Furnish & Install 15" Sanitary Sewer	95	lin.ft.	\$195.00	\$18,525.00	\$110.00	\$10,450.00	\$120.00	\$11,400.00
3.	Furnish & Install 12" Sanitary Sewer	1,100	lin.ft.	\$116.00	\$127,600.00	\$104.00	\$114,400.00	\$140.00	\$154,000.00
4.	Furnish & Install 10" Sanitary Sewer	810	lin.ft.	\$115.00	\$93,150.00	\$102.00	\$82,620.00	\$137.00	\$110,970.00
5.	Furnish & Install 8" Sanitary Sewer	115	lin.ft.	\$150.00	\$17,250.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00	\$135.00	\$15,525.00
6.	Furnish & Install 10" Sanitary Force Main	110	lin.ft.	\$95.00	\$10,450.00	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$115.00	\$12,650.00
7.	Furnish & Install 4" Sanitary Force Main	1,035	lin.ft.	\$28.00	\$28,980.00	\$50.00	\$51,750.00	\$28.00	\$28,980.00
8.	Furnish & Install 12" dia. Sanitary Wet well	28	vert.ft.	\$3,872.00	\$108,416.00	\$4,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$125,000.00
9.	Furnish & Install Std. 4' dia. Sanitary Manhole	134	vert.ft.	\$400.00	\$53,600.00	\$170.00	\$22,780.00	\$380.00	\$50,920.00
10.	Sanitary Outside Drop	13.5	vert.ft.	\$550.00	\$7,425.00	\$300.00	\$4,050.00	\$340.00	\$4,590.00
11.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Casting	3	ea.	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$630.00	\$1,890.00
12.	Furnish & Install 4" dia. 45° bend	5	ea.	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$875.00
13.	Furnish & Install Section #305 1 1/4" Densely Graded Base	700	ton	\$13.65	\$9,555.00	\$18.00	\$12,600.00	\$15.00	\$10,500.00
14.	Furnish & Install Type "D-H" Inlet Protection	2	ea.	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
15.	Furnish & Install Silt Fence	1,570	lin.ft.	\$1.50	\$2,355.00	\$2.00	\$3,140.00	\$2.00	\$3,140.00
16.	Furnish Site Grading	4,835	sq.yds.	\$2.20	\$10,637.00	\$8.00	\$38,680.00	\$8.00	\$38,680.00
17.	Furnish & Install Seed, Fertilizer, & Mulch	21,360	sq.yds.	\$1.50	\$32,040.00	\$3.00	\$64,080.00	\$1.50	\$32,040.00
18.	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Bedding	100	ton	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
19.	Contaminated Soil Removal	10	ton	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
				<u>\$548,683.00</u>		<u>\$559,330.00</u>		<u>\$628,446.00</u>	

TOTAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 19:

** CORRECTED FIGURE